| in the second se | ## 6 P.G. 18 AUG 2004 |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. G-93), 10-14-2004 | COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings IIII: t | ON 10 / 496 4 6 9 UR FILE C64-7122 |
| To the Honorable C 102858377 | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth Roderick Stewart and Hector Fillipus Alexander Van Drentham Susman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rotech Holdings Limited Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 6 2004 | Street Address: Whitemyres Avenue, Mastrick Industrial Estate Aberdeen, AB2 6HQ Great Britain |
| | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/496,469, filed May 24, 2004 Additional number | n, the execution date of the application is |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Richard S. Wesorick Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, & Tummino L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed is a check for the amount indicated above. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. |
| Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111 City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400 | 8. Deposit Account No. 20-0090 (charge for insufficient fees only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Statement and signature. | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |

Man ບົວບາດເຂົ້າ ເວ be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Signature

Richard S. Wesorick

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 40,871

AJAMA PARMASE NASAR

PATENT REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth Roderick Stewart and Hector Fillipus Alexander Van Drentham Susman, of Greens of Crynoch, Blairs, Aberdeen AB12 5YX, Great Britain and of Pinjarra, Pitcaple, Inverurie, Aberdeen AB51 5EE, Great Britain, respectively, have made new and useful improvements in **DOWNHOLE PUMP ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF RECOVERING WELL FLUIDS**; for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on May 24, 2004 under Serial No. 10/496,469; and

WHEREAS, Rotech Holdings Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at Whitemyres Avenue, Mastrick Industrial Estate, Aberdeen, AB2 6HQ Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Kenneth Roderick Stewart and Hector Fillipus Alexander Van Drentham Susman, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Rotech Holdings Limited, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 10/496,469, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such patents to the said Rotech Holdings Limited, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Rotech Holdings Limited, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Rotech Holdings Limited, its successors or assigns.

Kenneth Roderick Stewart

Witnessed:

Name: DENA J. JMITH Title: ADMINISTRATOR

Executed this 61 day of

Hector Fillipus Alexander Van Drentham Susman

PATENT

Witnessed:

Name: FICKA J. CMITHY
Title: ALMINISTRATICA

RECORDED: 08/16/2004 REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0533